

Press release

Stockholm, November 16, 2023

Changes to Group Management in Husqvarna Group

Erik Winberg, Executive Vice President Strategy & Innovation, and member of the Group Management will leave Husqvarna Group by Dec 31st, 2023.

As announced in the 2023 Q3 Report, efforts are initiated throughout the Group to increase organizational and operational efficiency. As a result of this, the Group Strategy & Innovation function will be distributed into the existing Group function management structures.

- I would like to take this opportunity to thank Erik Winberg for his efforts during his time at Husqvarna Group. He has brought important knowledge to the Group and contributed to our future development, says Pavel Hajman, CEO at Husqvarna Group.

For additional information, please contact: Media Henrik Sjöström, Head of external communication +46 727 15 77 85 press@husqvarnagroup.com

Husqvarna Group

Husqvarna Group was founded in 1689 and is today a world-leading manufacturer of innovative products and solutions for forest, park, and garden management. The range includes robotic lawnmowers, chainsaws, trimmers, riding lawnmowers and garden irrigation. Husqvarna Group is also a leader in equipment and diamond tools for the construction and stone industries. The Group's products and solutions are mainly sold under the global Husqvarna and Gardena brands via direct sales, dealers and retailers to consumers and professional users in more than 100 countries. Sales in 2022 amounted to SEK 54 billion and the Group has approximately 14,400 employees in 40 countries.